CH \$190.00 403630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOOLIN SHOE COMPANY, INC.		05/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMEB II CORPORATION
Street Address:	1010 SANDHILL AVENUE
City:	CARSON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90746
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036304	SBICCA HAND MADE IN CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	4036305	SBICCA OF CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	4112728	SBICCA
Registration Number:	4112729	SBICCA ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	4039752	SHOES N STUFF BY SBICCA
Registration Number:	3057192	SHOES 'N STUFF
Registration Number:	4756687	SBICCA HAND MADE IN THE USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES	
SIGNATURE:	/man/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0956

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doolin Shoe Company, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of 1010 Sandhill Avenue, Carson, California 90746, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following Trademark Registrations attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter "marks");

WHEREAS, EMEB II Corporation, a California corporation, having a mailing address of 1010 Sandhill Avenue, Carson, California 90746 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks attached to Schedule A thereof, end together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said marks.

	man , t t	, ,	1 1 1	, i.e.	1
IN TESTIMONY WHER, 20	•	ereunto sets its	hand and s	eal this	day of
			. 4	1	
	Assignor	Λ	lth	$\sqrt{}$	
	Ву:		·	•	
		Herbert Lovel	V		***************************************
	Title: Preside		u£-		
	ACKNOWLE				
A notary public or other officer comp	leting this certificat	e verifies only ti	he identity of	the individual	who signed the
document to which this certificate is	attached, and not t	he truthfulness,	accuracy, o	r validity of the	it document.
State of Chileinia)					
County of Ochro?) ss:					merel 4.
On this day of a Notary P	MAY	, 2019, befo	re me,	HKeno	<u>. Christy</u>
, a Notary P	ublic in and for the	e State and Cou	ınty aforesai	d, personally	appeared -
John Herbert Lovely	, personally	known to me,	or proved	to me on the	basis of
satisfactory evidence, to be the pro-	rson(s) whose na	me(s) is/are su	ibscribed to	the within in	strument
and acknowledged to me that he/s					
and that by his/her/their signatur	e(s) on the instru	ment the perso	on(s), or the	entity upon	behalf of
which the person(s) acted, execu	ted the instrumen	t and acknowl	edged the s	ame to be his	/her/their
free act and deed.	•	$\sim 10^{-1}$			
			PNI		
A THE PARTY OF THE	icry (1441	MA		
ATHENA CHR	5834 S	KI VIXSA			
NOTARY PUBLIC - CA	LIFORNIA 👸 /	YAHU.N	1		
My Comm. Sapine du	ly 10, 2022 /		44-		
	Nota	ry Public	/		

Case: DOOLN

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.
SBICCA HAND MADA IN CALFORNIS	4,036,304
SBICCA or California	4,036,305
SBICCA	4,112,728
SBICCA ORIGINALS	4,112,729
SHOES N STUFF BY SBICCA	4,039,752
Shees on Studi	3,057,192
SBICCA HAND MADE IN THE USA	4,756,687

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 05/09/2019